
Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Senior Women 5000m
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time

1 23 Natalie Gray MED 23:29 61 118 Gill Skellon V DAR 31:40
2 33 Jenny Harnett MED 23:50 62 438 Gill Tree V PAD 32:21
3 36 Helcha Simkova MED 24:14 63 111 Sue Wiltshire DAR 32:33
4 106 Elaine Murty DAR 24:50 64 558 Justin Eastbury BLA 33:00
5 429 Jill Cliff V DEA 24:58 65 639 Suzan Beecham V I&I 33:12
6 353 Fran Green BLA 25:02 66 255 Tay Abhyanker KEN 33:22
7 185 Clare Elms V BEC 25:15 67 1 Ruth Mallia BEC 33:24
8 248 Lily Martin IEK 25:34 68 621 Kay Howard V ASH 33:49
9 34 Jemma Harraden MED 25:51 69 208 D Dobberson V BEX 34:39

10 14 Nicola Susans LAR 25:53 70 641 Jane Hart V KEN 34:56
11 352 Bella Clayton BLA 25:58 71 560 Charlotte Greenwood I&I 35:10
12 508 Jo Bradford ASH 26:08 72 566 Sophie Scott V ASH 35:35
13 110 Rosie Powell DAR 26:15 73 564 Claire Ward I&I 37:31
14 513 Candy Hawkins V ASH 26:39 74 616 Jane Ross V ASH 37:38
15 515 Amanda Jukes ASH 26:42
16 254 Claire Gaskill I&I 26:52 Senior Women
17 369 Vivian Mitchell V BLA 26:59 First 3 to Score Match
18 345 Ella Fisher BLA 27:20 Club Points Points
19 500 Sian Roberts V TWH 27:32 1 Medway and Maidstone AC 6 11
20 642 Lisa Page V BLA 27:37 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 34 10
21 259 Helen Dibble KEN 27:39 3 Ashford AC 41 9
22 361 Kate Pratten BLA 27:42 4 Dartford Harriers 56 8
23 44 Sarah Kenyon V MED 27:46 5 Invicta East Kent AC 71 7
24 183 Diane Bradley V TON 27:53 6 Kent AC 76 6
25 357 Clare Lodwig BLA 28:01 7 Beckenham Road Runners 85 5
26 360 Kirsty Philip BLA 28:05 8 Tonbridge AC 102 4
27 266 Andrea Jeffries V KEN 28:18 9 Cambridge Harriers 106 3
28 256 Virginia Bowles KEN 28:24 10 Istead and Ifield 111 2
29 494 Christine Bond V CAM 28:24 11 Paddock Wood AC 143 1
30 611 Vicki Talbot-Rosner V IEK 28:26
31 265 Carol Grady V KEN 28:27
32 181 Stephane Kitson TON 28:29 Senior Women
33 11 Caroline Smith IEK 28:32 First 3 to Score Running Totals
34 368 Annie McDonough V BLA 28:35 Club Points
35 563 Monica Whitehead V CAM 28:46 1 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 30 (58)
36 434 Fiona Buckingham V PAD 28:47 2 Medway and Maidstone AC 29 (39)
37 516 Leah Howard ASH 28:48 3 Dartford Harriers 18 (206)
38 8 M Burnett BEC 28:48 4 Ashford AC 17 (109)
39 114 Ruth Ward DAR 28:57 5 Invicta East Kent AC 16 (119)
40 5 Kate Marchant BEC 29:00 6 Kent AC 16 (227)
41 6 S Connon BEC 29:08 7 Beckenham Road Runners 16 (236)
42 493 Sarah Rahon CAM 29:11 8 Istead and Ifield 12 (260)
43 555 Katie Ray KEN 29:16 9 Tonbridge AC 12 (274)
44 250 Sally Whitelaw I&I 29:26 10 Cambridge Harriers 6 (330)
45 439 Kady Cartwright PAD 29:39 11 Paddock Wood AC 5 (333)
46 178 Cath Highgate TON 29:41
47 16 Jane Bright V LAR 29:54
48 561 Joanne Murphy CAM 29:57
49 363 Anne Cilia V BLA 30:00
50 207 Rebecca Harris BEX 30:07
51 617 Alison Bell I&I 30:13
52 624 Pippa Blackstone V TON 30:25
53 559 Tara Emery V BLA 30:38
54 113 Casey Relf DAR 30:49
55 264 Zoe Gaffen V KEN 30:58
56 615 Gillian Monk MED 31:05
57 569 Jo Winn-Smith CAM 31:15
58 638 Amanda Smith I&I 31:16
59 565 Julie Fisher I&I 31:17
60 180 Leanne Upchurch TON 31:21



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Junior Women 4000m Junior Women
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 203 Sian Chalkley BEX 19:07 Club Points Points
2 514 Sorrell Hunter ASH 19:24 1 Bexley AC 10 1
3 108 Jessica Dando DAR 22:04
4 204 Laura Crane BEX 24:07
5 205 Kirsty Dobberson BEX 26:07 First 3 to Score Running Totals

Club Points
1 Bexley AC 3 (26)

Junior Women



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Under 17 Women 4000m Under 17 Women
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 175 Lowri Richards TON 19:51 Club Points Points
2 342 Rebecca Taylor BLA 20:09 1 Tonbridge AC 15 1
3 29 Mary Edmonds MED 20:17
4 487 Emily Meins CAM 20:25
5 177 Catherine Symond TON 20:45 Under 17 Women
6 242 Natalie Whiskin IEK 20:49 First 3 to Score Running Totals
7 339 Sarah McLellan BLA 21:09 Club Points
8 537 Kerrie Lee MED 21:20 1 Tonbridge AC 8 (61)
9 176 Rachael Salway TON 21:23 2 Medway and Maidstone AC 7 (54)

10 241 Amy Hill-Turner IEK 21:43 3 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 4 (25)
11 173 Nicola Coffin TON 22:05 4 Bexley AC 4 (65)
12 608 Rosa Sampson-Geroski CAM 22:36 5 Cambridge Harriers 3 (76)
13 200 Mary Donnelly BEX 22:42
14 505 Jo Fairclough ASH 24:19
15 201 Charis Tanner BEX 24:42
16 105 Ann-Julie Gibbs DAR 29:59



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Under 15 Girls 3000m Under 15 Girls
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 228 Beth Carter IEK 15:19 Club
2 327 Danielle Crichley BLA 15:40 1 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 12 6
3 329 Michelle Fewster BLA 16:06 2 Invicta East Kent AC 23 5
4 168 Vicky Rukin TON 16:18 3 Tonbridge AC 31 4
5 520 Grace Nichols ASH 16:21 4 Bexley AC 46 3
6 231 Emily Hosker-Thornhill IEK 16:34 5 Cambridge Harriers 83 2
7 606 Krystal Gallery BLA 16:54 6 Dartford Harriers 113 1
8 330 Sophie Gordon BLA 16:56
9 336 Jessica Saville BLA 17:02

10 333 Sophia Maslin BLA 17:05
11 189 Rebecca Farrell BEX 17:13 Under 15 Girls
12 167 Lucy Reid TON 17:15 First 3 to Score Running Totals
13 337 Rebecca Smith BLA 17:16 Club Points
14 195 Chloe Slater BEX 17:17 1 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 17 (38)
15 618 Sophie Regis TON 17:23 2 Invicta East Kent AC 15 (73)
16 230 Mirella Howe-Cossali IEK 17:35 3 Tonbridge AC 13 (76)
17 17 Anna Davies MED 17:35 4 Bexley AC 9 (163)
18 483 Caroline Ford CAM 17:43 5 Cambridge Harriers 5 (242)
19 445 Sarah Shepheard PAD 17:48 6 Medway and Maidstone AC 3 (71)
20 335 Amy Mitchell BLA 18:06 7 Dartford Harriers 2 (195)
21 192 Rosemary Lewis BEX 18:18
22 232 Charlotte Feasey IEK 18:21
23 576 Emma Stevenson TON 18:23
24 534 Charlotte Hayes MED 18:26
25 164 Jess Owen TON 18:28
26 171 Emily Symons TON 18:52
27 539 Natalie Long SWA 18:57
28 169 Lucy Saker TON 19:03
29 482 Charlotte Daniel CAM 19:06
30 197 Natasha Winter BEX 19:26
31 619 Clemmie Swift TON 19:32
32 191 Sadie Gibbs BEX 19:42
33 196 Danielle Webb BEX 19:42
34 538 Steph Rukin TON 19:44
35 97 Nicole McQuade DAR 20:23
36 481 Beckie Powell CAM 20:32
37 570 Faith Kareber CAM 21:36
38 96 Nicole Giggs DAR 21:57
39 190 Zoe Ford BEX 22:24
40 629 Nikki Taverner DAR 22:51
41 188 Sarra Crane BEX 22:52
42 480 Jessica Clarke CAM 24:10
43 193 Charlotte Moore BEX 24:18



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Under 13 Girls 2500m Under 13 Girls
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 217 Rebecca Weston IEK 12:12 Club Points Points
2 153 Lucy Blackstone TON 12:40 1 Tonbridge AC 10 6
3 152 Pandora Banbury TON 12:47 2 Invicta East Kent AC 22 5
4 218 Amy Carter IEK 12:49 3 Ashford AC 24 4
5 158 Ellen Holmes TON 12:54 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 40 3
6 622 Sophie Tompkinson ASH 13:00 5 Cambridge Harriers 42 2
7 518 Kate Funnell ASH 13:16 6 Dartford Harriers 68 1
8 323 Georgina Chew BLA 13:17
9 324 Hannah Cook BLA 13:18

10 476 Emily Nolan CAM 13:25 Under 13 Girls
11 517 Kelsey Howard ASH 13:27 First 3 to Score Running Totals
12 526 Georgia Renny CAM 13:28 Club Points
13 162 Sophia Scott TON 13:37 1 Tonbridge AC 16 (31)
14 157 Masie Farndon TON 13:42 2 Invicta East Kent AC 13 (61)
15 160 Elena King TON 13:42 3 Ashford AC 6 (70)
16 186 Beth Armstrong BEX 13:43 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 6 (76)
17 589 Holly McCurry IEK 13:47 5 Cambridge Harriers 6 (129)
18 222 Bethany Burnett IEK 14:05 6 Medway and Maidstone AC 2 (48)
19 92 Lucy Hickmott DAR 14:07 7 Dartford Harriers 2 (123)
20 477 Kassia Soares CAM 14:13
21 475 Millie Hurault CAM 14:19
22 93 Sally Laimbeer DAR 14:25
23 326 Kayleigh Leonard BLA 14:33
24 571 Holly Starling BLA 14:42
25 19 Samantha Fiander MED 14:52
26 21 Kathleen Sheehy MED 14:55
27 95 Alex Carleton DAR 16:02
28 447 Paige Banks CAM 16:13
29 219 A Taylor-Baptie IEK 16:14



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Junior Men 5000m Junior Men
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 424 Joe Durrant CAM 21:14 Club Points Points
2 614 Mike Smith MED 21:18 1 Kent AC 21 3
3 245 Robert Dennis IEK 21:50 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 24 2
4 470 Oliver Crux ASH 22:05 3 Bexley AC 43 1
5 317 Rawlston Morion KEN 22:17
6 318 Sylvan Kiwanuka KEN 22:45
7 397 Jonathan Vintner BLA 22:47 Under 20 Men
8 394 Richard Daniel BLA 23:01 First 3 to Score Running Totals
9 395 Richard Davies BLA 23:03 Club Points

10 319 Peter Clark KEN 23:12 1 Kent AC 7 (66)
11 320 Joe Rutherford KEN 23:30 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 5 (40)
12 302 Michael Hobson BEX 23:36 3 Bexley AC 3 (109)
13 636 Jack Cornish BLA 24:03
14 303 Martin Jenner BEX 25:17
15 587 Lee Capon DAR 26:04
16 283 David Thacker DAR 27:00
17 603 Dan Hailey BEX 27:40
18 304 Paul Slater BEX 28:41



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Under 17 Men 5000m Under 17 Men
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 147 Kurt Wolfe TON 21:06 Club Points Points
2 390 Alex Littlefield BLA 21:31 1 Tonbridge AC 10 8
3 461 Timothy Burt ASH 21:55 2 Ashford AC 32 7
4 146 Nick James TON 22:05 3 Invicta East Kent AC 39 6
5 143 Sam Bradley TON 22:19 4 Cambridge Harriers 41 5
6 151 Isaac Harland TON 22:24 5 Medway and Maidstone AC 45 4
7 239 James Hogg IEK 22:26 6 Bexley AC 64 3
8 421 Sam Murphy CAM 22:29 7 Kent AC 73 2
9 75 Daniel Heath MED 22:45 8 Dartford Harriers 84 1

10 309 Jamie Walker BEX 22:52
11 237 Andrew Cope IEK 22:24
12 387 Alistair Cliff BLA 23:08 Under 17 Men
13 78 Anthony Pinol MED 23:08 First 3 to Score Running Totals
14 468 Lloyd Worsley ASH 23:15 Club Points
15 462 William Funnell ASH 23:19 1 Tonbridge AC 22 (29)
16 416 Lee Coogan CAM 23:28 2 Medway and Maidstone AC 14 (112)
17 417 Liam Corcoran CAM 23:30 3 Invicta East Kent AC 13 (118)
18 150 James Darby TON 23:40 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 12 (56)
19 313 Billy Rutherford KEN 23:47 5 Ashford AC 12 (135)
20 148 Sean Sinclair TON 23:53 6 Cambridge Harriers 9 (74)
21 236 Rowan Williams IEK 23:55 7 Bexley AC 4 (149)
22 282 Shaun Carter DAR 24:08 8 Dartford Harriers 4 (226)
23 70 Luke Bailey MED 24:14 9 Kent AC 2 (73)
24 235 Nicholas Little IEK 24:20
25 314 Tom Warr KEN 24:31
26 310 Luis Crane BEX 24:39
27 279 Philip Butler DAR 24:45
28 312 Lawrence Easterbrook BEX 24:59
29 316 Theo Hadlow KEN 25:14
30 76 James Kay MED 25:23
31 640 Antoni Davis-Phillips KEN 25:37
32 609 Stephen Yarnley ASH 25:39
33 144 Alex Hookway TON 26:02
34 308 Stephen Carter BEX 27:25
35 625 Jack Fox DAR 28:51
36 79 John Slater MED 30:25
37 586 Jamie Elliott DAR 35:16



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Under 15 Boys 4000m Under 15 Boys
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 138 Michael Mason TON 14:53 Club Points Points
2 135 Andrew Combs TON 14:53 1 Tonbridge AC 6 6
3 134 Josh Bentham TON 14:21 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 18 5
4 380 Stephen Cavey BLA 15:42 3 Ashford AC 35 4
5 530 James Pigot TON 15:56 4 Medway and Maidstone AC 52 3
6 594 Andrew York BLA 16:03 5 Cambridge Harriers 62 2
7 295 Sam Risby BEX 16:15 6 Invicta East Kent AC 75 1
8 386 Philip Sesemann BLA 16:29
9 456 Daniel Moore ASH 16:32

10 139 William Witham TON 16:33 Under 15 Boys
11 225 Adrian Ross IEK 16:40 First 3 to Score Running Totals
12 452 Chris Blandford ASH 16:50 Club Points
13 62 Joe Green MED 16:53 1 Tonbridge AC 17 (18)
14 457 Joshua Freemont ASH 17:09 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 14 (69)
15 598 Elliot Knight DAR 17:23 3 Ashford AC 8 (77)
16 531 Jess Cox TON 17:24 4 Medway and Maidstone AC 6 (96)
17 67 Ben Sayer MED 17:34 5 Invicta East Kent AC 5 (183)
18 411 Alistair MacDonald CAM 17:34 6 Bexley AC 4 (113)
19 384 Hector Kurtyanek BLA 17:39 7 Cambridge Harriers 3 (120)
20 410 Robert MacDonald CAM 17:48
21 620 Robert Thomas TON 17:56
22 59 Nathan Breeds MED 18:01
23 382 James Clack BLA 18:02
24 632 Ford Curran CAM 18:07
25 414 Joe Simmons CAM 18:12
26 133 Liam Baldwin TON 18:18
27 455 Ryan Harris ASH 18:53
28 89 Tom Martin THA 19:00
29 634 William Roberts ASH 19:09
30 226 Robert Whiskin IEK 19:50
31 627 Jonathan Halls BLA 19:56
32 408 Ashley George CAM 20:15
33 296 James Peeney BEX 20:28
34 547 Chris Little IEK 20:53
35 540 Daniel Sayer DAR 24:40



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results Danson Park, Bexley on 18/11/2006

Under 13 Boys 3000m Under 13 Boys
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 214 Chris Thomas IEK 14:43 Club Points Points
2 131 Luca Russo TON 15:00 1 Tonbridge AC 11 7
3 126 Robbie Farnham-Rose TON 15:08 2 Invicta East Kent AC 15 6
4 215 Jack Balsdon IEK 15:20 3 Bexley AC 48 5
5 286 Adam Willis BEX 15:30 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 64 4
6 132 Andrew Thomas TON 15:31 5 Medway and Maidstone AC 67 3
7 289 Kieran Brown BEX 15:31 6 Thanet Road Runners 73 2
8 124 Ryan Driscoll TON 15:34 7 Cambridge Harriers 82 1
9 122 Jamie Bryant TON 15:38

10 213 Kieran Reilly IEK 15:56
11 378 Robert Yates BLA 16:11 Under 13 Boys
12 88 Ben Burton THA 16:18 First 3 to Score Running Totals
13 128 Jack Keywood TON 16:20 Club Points
14 129 Joe Newsome TON 16:22 1 Tonbridge AC 20 (33)
15 401 Hamish Blandford CAM 16:25 2 Invicta East Kent AC 17 (47)
16 528 Jack Wreathall ASH 16:29 3 Bexley AC 9 (172)
17 212 Samual Hudson IEK 16:29 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 8 (143)
18 47 Joseph Holdsworth MED 16:33 5 Cambridge Harriers 7 (130)
19 56 Tom Weedon MED 16:39 6 Thanet Road Runners 7 (150)
20 211 Ben Ross IEK 16:40 7 Medway and Maidstone AC 7 (206)
21 123 Liam Cooper TON 16:43 8 Ashford AC 4 (140)
22 125 Mathew Dyke TON 16:46
23 130 George Roberts TON 16:56
24 585 Oscar Wallace DAR 17:00
25 121 Ben Anson TON 17:11
26 374 Anthony Moore BLA 17:13
27 375 Gregory Proctor BLA 17:20
28 450 Patrick Duncan ASH 17:24
29 87 Jacob Burton THA 17:30
30 55 Andrew Watkins MED 17:36
31 590 Sam Jackson BLA 17:42
32 582 Luke Dawson THA 17:52
33 574 Ben Hart CAM 18:08
34 572 James Stockman CAM 18:10
35 633 Harrison Joad TWH 18:11
36 290 Charles Winch BEX 18:18
37 631 Harvey Rees CAM 18:29
38 45 Harry Graham MED 18:36
39 601 Tom Scott BLA 18:47
40 573 John Hart CAM 18:48
41 628 Joshua Mitwagira CAM 19:19
42 599 Alfie Naden CAM 19:26
43 626 Tyson Wright DAR 26:22



Senior Women Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 33 Jenny Harnett MED 2 2 2 6(3)
2 36 Helcha Simkova MED 3 3 3 9(3)
3 106 Elaine Murty DAR 7 6 4 17(3)
4 185 Clare Elms V BEC 4 12 7 23(3)
5 352 Bella Clayton BLA 6 7 11 24(3)
6 254 Claire Gaskill I&I 15 18 16 49(3)
7 345 Ella Fisher BLA 16 19 18 53(3)
8 44 Sarah Kenyon V MED 14 21 23 58(3)
9 368 Annie McDonough V BLA 11 30 34 75(3)

10 266 Andrea Jeffries V KEN 23 28 27 78(3)
11 256 Virginia Bowles KEN 22 33 28 83(3)
12 181 Stephane Kitson TON 18 43 32 93(3)
13 250 Sally Whitelaw I&I 26 25 44 95(3)
14 563 Monica Whitehead V CAM 30 32 35 97(3)
15 5 Kate Marchant BEC 33 39 40 112(3)
16 8 M Burnett BEC 29 46 38 113(3)
17 439 Kady Cartwright PAD 24 48 45 117(3)
18 434 Fiona Buckingham V PAD 37 54 36 127(3)
19 363 Anne Cilia V BLA 38 47 49 134(3)
20 561 Joanne Murphy CAM 44 51 48 143(3)

Vet Women Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 185 Clare Elms V BEC 1 3 2 6(3)
2 44 Sarah Kenyon V MED 4 7 7 18(3)
3 266 Andrea Jeffries V KEN 5 10 9 24(3)
4 368 Annie McDonough V BLA 3 12 13 28(3)
5 563 Monica Whitehead V CAM 8 14 14 36(3)
6 434 Fiona Buckingham V PAD 12 21 15 48(3)
7 363 Anne Cilia V BLA 13 19 17 49(3)
8 264 Zoe Gaffen V KEN 15 22 20 57(3)
9 118 Gill Skellon V DAR 18 23 21 62(3)

10 438 Gill Tree V PAD 17 24 22 63(3)
11 566 Sophie Scott V ASH 21 26 27 74(3)



Junior Women Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 203 Sian Chalkley BEX 1 1 1 3(3)
2 205 Kirsty Dobberson BEX 2 3 5 10(3)
3 204 Laura Crane BEX 3 4 4 11(3)



U17 Girls Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 29 Mary Edmonds MED 2 1 3 6(3)
2 242 Natalie Whiskin IEK 4 4 6 14(3)
2 487 Emily Meins CAM 7 3 4 14(3)
4 177 Catherine Symond TON 8 6 5 19(3)
5 537 Kerrie Lee MED 15 7 8 30(3)
6 241 Amy Hill-Turner IEK 9 14 10 33(3)
7 201 Charis Tanner BEX 20 20 15 55(3)
8 175 Lowri Richards TON 5 1 6(2)
9 101 Ellie Denton DAR 3 8 11(2)

10 176 Rachael Salway TON 6 9 15(2)



U15 Girls Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 327 Danielle Crichley BLA 3 1 2 6(3)
2 329 Michelle Fewster BLA 5 2 3 10(3)
3 231 Emily Hosker-Thornhill IEK 4 3 6 13(3)
4 168 Vicky Rukin TON 6 4 4 14(3)
5 330 Sophie Gordon BLA 11 5 8 24(3)
6 337 Rebecca Smith BLA 10 8 13 31(3)
7 189 Rebecca Farrell BEX 14 11 11 36(3)
8 483 Caroline Ford CAM 13 15 18 46(3)
9 17 Anna Davies MED 18 13 17 48(3)

10 195 Chloe Slater BEX 23 16 14 53(3)
11 335 Amy Mitchell BLA 22 18 20 60(3)
12 539 Natalie Long SWA 21 20 27 68(3)
13 97 Nicole McQuade DAR 19 21 35 75(3)
14 534 Charlotte Hayes MED 28 26 24 78(3)
15 191 Sadie Gibbs BEX 33 27 32 92(3)
16 538 Steph Rukin TON 35 30 34 99(3)
17 196 Danielle Webb BEX 38 29 33 100(3)
18 481 Beckie Powell CAM 34 36 36 106(3)
19 188 Sarra Crane BEX 40 37 41 118(3)



U13 Girls Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 217 Rebecca Weston IEK 1 1 1 3(3)
2 152 Pandora Banbury TON 2 3 3 8(3)
3 218 Amy Carter IEK 3 4 4 11(3)
4 158 Ellen Holmes TON 4 8 5 17(3)
5 324 Hannah Cook BLA 7 9 9 25(3)
5 517 Kelsey Howard ASH 8 6 11 25(3)
7 476 Emily Nolan CAM 9 7 10 26(3)
8 186 Beth Armstrong BEX 6 17 16 39(3)
9 157 Masie Farndon TON 14 14 14 42(3)

10 92 Lucy Hickmott DAR 10 20 19 49(3)
10 160 Elena King TON 13 21 15 49(3)
12 477 Kassia Soares CAM 12 18 20 50(3)
13 222 Bethany Burnett IEK 20 15 18 53(3)
14 21 Kathleen Sheehy MED 11 23 26 60(3)
14 93 Sally Laimbeer DAR 19 19 22 60(3)
16 19 Samantha Fiander MED 16 22 25 63(3)
17 326 Kayleigh Leonard BLA 17 24 23 64(3)



Junior Men Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 245 Robert Dennis IEK 2 1 3 6(3)
2 317 Rawlston Morion KEN 6 5 5 16(3)
2 397 Jonathan Vintner BLA 5 4 7 16(3)
4 319 Peter Clark KEN 11 8 10 29(3)
5 303 Martin Jenner BEX 12 10 14 36(3)
6 283 David Thacker DAR 13 11 16 40(3)



U17 Men Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 147 Kurt Wolfe TON 1 1 1 3(3)
2 390 Alex Littlefield BLA 2 2 2 6(3)
3 143 Sam Bradley TON 3 4 5 12(3)
4 421 Sam Murphy CAM 7 3 8 18(3)
5 239 James Hogg IEK 5 8 7 20(3)
6 461 Timothy Burt ASH 10 9 3 22(3)
7 75 Daniel Heath MED 9 5 9 23(3)
8 151 Isaac Harland TON 12 6 6 24(3)
9 146 Nick James TON 4 21 4 29(3)

10 387 Alistair Cliff BLA 11 10 12 33(3)
11 237 Andrew Cope IEK 17 12 11 40(3)
12 150 James Darby TON 14 11 18 43(3)
13 468 Lloyd Worsley ASH 28 14 14 56(3)
14 236 Rowan Williams IEK 19 18 21 58(3)
15 282 Shaun Carter DAR 26 16 22 64(3)
16 313 Billy Rutherford KEN 20 27 19 66(3)
17 235 Nicholas Little IEK 32 23 24 79(3)
18 310 Luis Crane BEX 29 26 26 81(3)
19 76 James Kay MED 35 34 30 99(3)



U15 Boys Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 138 Michael Mason TON 1 2 1 4(3)
2 135 Andrew Combs TON 2 3 2 7(3)
3 380 Stephen Cavey BLA 5 4 4 13(3)
4 295 Sam Risby BEX 8 5 7 20(3)
5 134 Josh Bentham TON 4 14 3 21(3)
6 225 Adrian Ross IEK 11 12 11 34(3)
7 139 William Witham TON 10 16 10 36(3)
8 384 Hector Kurtyanek BLA 13 10 19 42(3)
9 531 Jess Cox TON 12 21 16 49(3)

10 67 Ben Sayer MED 18 20 17 55(3)
11 457 Joshua Freemont ASH 28 18 14 60(3)
12 59 Nathan Breeds MED 20 25 22 67(3)
13 133 Liam Baldwin TON 22 23 26 71(3)
14 89 Tom Martin THA 23 33 28 84(3)
14 226 Robert Whiskin IEK 25 29 30 84(3)
16 414 Joe Simmons CAM 34 30 25 89(3)
17 408 Ashley George CAM 27 32 32 91(3)
18 547 Chris Little IEK 33 31 34 98(3)
19 296 James Peeney BEX 35 34 33 102(3)



U13 Boys Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 214 Chris Thomas IEK 1 1 1 3(3)
2 131 Luca Russo TON 4 2 2 8(3)
3 126 Robbie Farnham-Rose TON 3 8 3 14(3)
3 215 Jack Balsdon IEK 6 4 4 14(3)
5 132 Andrew Thomas TON 7 3 6 16(3)
6 124 Ryan Driscoll TON 10 9 8 27(3)
7 212 Samual Hudson IEK 9 11 17 37(3)
8 213 Kieran Reilly IEK 11 18 10 39(3)
9 286 Adam Willis BEX 15 22 5 42(3)

10 88 Ben Burton THA 18 13 12 43(3)
11 401 Hamish Blandford CAM 13 20 15 48(3)
12 528 Jack Wreathall ASH 20 14 16 50(3)
13 128 Jack Keywood TON 19 24 13 56(3)
14 125 Mathew Dyke TON 22 15 22 59(3)
15 55 Andrew Watkins MED 14 19 30 63(3)
15 123 Liam Cooper TON 25 17 21 63(3)
17 47 Joseph Holdsworth MED 21 31 18 70(3)
18 121 Ben Anson TON 23 25 25 73(3)
19 375 Gregory Proctor BLA 27 30 27 84(3)
20 87 Jacob Burton THA 28 29 29 86(3)
21 450 Patrick Duncan ASH 30 40 28 98(3)


